- SEPTEMBER 3, 1986 @

APPROVAI, OF AMENDED
1985-86 TDA CLAIM

R™3. NO. 86-138 Courcil approved an amended 1985-86 TDA claim. In this

- claim the City is requesting that $47,971 be reprogrammed
CC-7(£) from Street and Roads to Transit, and the City is also
CC-74{d) claiming $20,724 of unclaimed STA apportionment.

Council was informed that the City's 1985~86 claim
projected 62,000 Dial-A-Ride trips. The actual ridership,
not. including Woodbridge passengers, was 68,599. The claim
also included funds for one new wvehicle, and the City
actually replaced four.




GRUNCIL COI\I‘\IU\IICATIOM

10:  THE CITY COUNCHL . DATE, Sebt ber 3, 1986] NO.
FROM: THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE : S e e

© SUBJECT: s ‘ T e
. © APPROVAL OF AMENDED 1985-86 TDA CLAIM

PREPARED BY: - Assistant City Manager

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Councii approve an amended
‘ : ‘ 1985-86 TDA claim. In this claim the City is

; requesting that $47,971 be reprogrammed from
) Streets & Roads to Transit, and we are also claum_ng $20,724 of unclaimed
k. ' STA apportionment.

£

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  Our 1985-86 claim projected 62,000 Dial-A-Ride
trips. The.actual ridership, not including
Woodbridge passengers, was 68,599. The claim

also included funds for 1 new vehicle and we we actually replaced four.

These two factors have caused us to exceed our estimates for the year.

Council is agam reminded that trans:.t does have first claim on TDA funds.

Respectfully submitted,

erﬁ:y. L. Glenn
~ Assistant City Manager

JIG/br




v
. ;’""’\ =,

: CITY COUNCIL : : : ) ] THOMAS A. PETERSON
City Manager

FRED M. REID, Mayor S CITY OF LODI « | ALICE M. REIMCHE

EVELYN M. OLSON : > ' - . : City Clerk
.. Mawor Pro Tempore CITY HALL, 221 WEST PINE STREET i : . 4
- DAVID M. HINCHMAN . <7 CALL BOX 3006 . RUCTRE O IR .RONALD M. STEIN : :

JAMES W. PINKERTON, Jr. _ LODI, CALIFORNIA 952411910 R ey c,cymomey’ o
U JOHN K. (Randy) SNlDER e 7 (209) 334-5634 ' R : -

September 6, 1986

San Joaquin County Council of
Governments

1860 East Hazelton Avenue

Stockton, California 95205

Gentlemen: Attn: Gary Dixon

Enclosed herewith please find two executed copies of the 1985-86
Transit Assistance Claim and a certified copy of the authorizing
Resolution No. 86-138 which was adopted by the Lodi City CounCJ.l at its
Reqular Meeting of September 3, 1986

Please return a fully executed copy of this Claim at your earliest
convenience.

Should you have any questlons, please do not hesitate to call this
office.

Very truly yours,

ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk’

Encls.




Rssqzur:on NO. 86—138

- R RESOLUTION. APPROVING AMENDED 1985-86
: TRANSIT ASSIS’I‘ANCE CLATM

 RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Lodi does
‘hereby approve the amended 1985-86 Transit Assistance Claim, a
copy of which is attached hereto, 1dent1f1ed as Exhlblt “A" and v
‘,therebymadeaparthereof S o

BE IT FURI‘HER RESOLVED, that the C‘J.ty Counc:Ll of the Clty of -
Lodi does hereby authorize the City Manager to erecute the subjectv
' documents on oehalt of the C1ty of Iodi. .

Dated: September3 1986

. I hereby certify that Resolutlon No. 86-138 was passed and adopted
by the City Council of the City of ILodi in a Regular Meetlng held o
September 3, 1986 by the following vote: n

Ayes: Oounc:.l Members - Hlncl'nnan Olson, Pinkerton, and Reld
(Mayor)

Noes: - Counc1l Members-— None
Absent : Counc1l Members ~ Snider
Abs',tain. CounCJ.l Members ~ None

ALICE M. .
City Clerk

86-138 | R O N e !




' LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUND

TO: Sanijoaodin County Couhbiidofféovernments
1860 East Hazelton Avenue- '
- Stockton, CA 95285

FROM: aAppllcant° City of lodi - S L 3

~ Address:w__ P.0. Box 3006, lodi, CA, 95241-1910
. - (city, zip) - , .
Contact Person: Sharon Blaufus o Phone: 333-6706
The ~:C“?i5?indi'4: Lo S ﬁereby requests, in éccordaHCe”

with 'Chapter . 1400, Statutes 21971 and applicable rules "and
regulatlons,'that its’ annual transportatlon claim be approved in :
“the amount of §_ 1,102,490 .= .. ‘for fiscal year 1985-86 y to be
drawn from the Local Transportatzon Fund. T o

When approved, please transmxt this claim to the County Audltor
for payment. Approval’' of the claim and payment by the County
Auditor to this applicant is subject to such monies being on hand
‘and available: for distribution, and to the provisions that such
monies will be used only in accordance with the terms of the
approved annual f1nanc1al plan. :

 The clalmant certlfles that this Local Transportat1on Fund claim
and  the financial 1nformat1on contained therein, is reasonable
and .accurate to . the -best of wmy knowledge, and . that the

aforementxoned informatlon' xndicates the eligibility of this .

claimant for = funds’ “for ' the fiscal year of the application:
pursuant “to CAC Sectlon 6634 and 6734. S . : -

APPHROVED: TR e Applicant' City of Lodi

San Joaqu1n County Counc11 By' (ZLQIUVﬁ ZL.)Z:)}ivvvu
of Governments S e Asm%ant City Manager for
Eme 'T1 tl oo City Manager.. ©

' Tan Peterson
9/

19?(

"By: o  pate:
PETER D._ VERDOORN S

Title:s Executxve Dxrector

Date: Lo 190




~ STAT B fRAhSIT ASSISTANCE FLAIM .

TO: 'i»San Joaqum County Counczl,obf' Governmpnts
1860 EBast ‘Hazelton Avenue '
Stoc,ktqn, ca 95285 ‘

FROM: Applicant: Catyof'Lodi

. Address: P.0. Box 3006, Lodi, CA, 95241-1910

Contact Person:__ Sharon Blaufus - Phone: 333-5266 :

This claimant, qualified pursuant to Section 99203 and 99315 of
the Public, utilities Code, hereby requests, in accordance with
Chapter 1400, Statutes of 1971 as:amended, and applicable rules
and regulatmns, that an allocation be made in t'he'amo'unt' ‘of.
$ 93,859 for fiscal year 1985-86 ¢ to be drawn from the
‘State . Transit Assistance trust fund of San Joaquin County for the
following. purposes and in the followlng respect,we amounts:

Purposes ' . Amoun ts

Dial-A-Ride Services $93,859

Allocation instruction and pa yment by the County Auditor to’ thxs
claimant are subject to such monies being on hand and available
for distribution, and to the provisions that such monies will be
used only in accordance wlth the terms of the approved clalm.

. The - clalmant certlfles that thlS State Trans:.t A531stance-E‘und
Claim ~-~and the’ f.lnanm.a1 “‘information contained herein, +is -
reasonable and accurate to the best of my knowledge, and that the
aforementioned information indicates the eligibility of this
claimant  for funds. for. the fiscal vyear cf -the application
pursuant to CAC Section 6634 -,and-,6734. '

APPROVED: ' . R Appllcant- City of lodi

" san Joaquin County Council By. QXJ\I\q L%SSLStanteltyﬂgr.
- of: Governments g - " Tam Peterson _ :

1tIQ for: ] ty Manager

By: | Date: 1-'"/ | 198(

PETER D. VERDOORN

Title: Executive Director

bate: 19




S £ :

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT APPORTIONMENTS

A. Area Apportionment 1985-86 s _eg1.0m

" B. Pedestrlan/Bicycle Apportlonnent —__15&23‘ o
C. Prevxous Years' Unclaxned Apportlorment ' 69,_60 :

D. Unexpended Carryo_ve: L : _3h1,350 ____

SRS e i,

‘E. . Total Avallable for: 1985-86 Clalm(s) l,b9§

F. less any LTF Alreaay Claimed 1985-86 1,0 3

ARSI PE

G. TOTAL AVAILABLp FOR (THIS CLAIM - S -0- :
"II'[.': State Transit Assistance Fund Available 'A'pp,ortionment v

A. Area Apportionment 1985-86 ' S _§ZL118.5.-,-

B. Special Transit Appcrt‘ionment 1985—86'~ ‘ 789

C. Boauiois 1985 86 Unclaxmed Apportlonnent ' 29L7_2_14

D. Unexpended Carryover o 9.861__ |
E"'Total Available for 1985-86 c1a1m(s)”, . 93,859
F. less any STA Al"eady Cla1med 1985 86 : _;2;3_;1_3_.5_~_;_ o

G. TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR THIS CLAIM ' $_ 20,724




Cla1m Puroc¢e ', ’ : I.

I.  ~'§bblic Transportation
‘Article 4 (99260)-Operator

Article 8 (99408(c))-Contractor

II.. Pedestrian and Bicycle
Article 3 (99234)

‘Article 8 (99400(a))

IiI, Roads and Streets

Article 8 (99400(a))

Iv. QOther

Article 8 (99400(b) or
99420 (d))

TOTAL THIS CLAIMN

% $b7 97] »s belng reprqgranmed from Streets & Roads to Transnt

TRA\SPORTATION DEVBLOPMENT ACT ALLOCATIONSi

11 STA*

a. TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR THIS CLAINM
b. TOTAL THIS CLATH

C. UNCLAIMED APPORTIONMENT
-+ 1985-86 (a - b)

1;03; 51

1,0933051

—————

L .23.&5.9

119,498 3,859
s
38,565 L
9§§3288 e
v/a
9.-9:».-__

93 FEE

e —— e e

..-.--.~ -~— . ——

- -

- - -

- ———

‘*Thls will automatically be classified as Article 6. 5 (99313 3)

for purposes of the Act.

IMPORTANT' Please identify any unexpended carryover 1ncluded

‘s the amounts being claimed above.




. plea?e_¢if¢;ej¢i:ner: Artlcle 4 operator or Artlcle 8:

PART I PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

ntractor.

~ FIVANCIAL INFORMATION

1985-86 -

o ' : ‘1084-85 i,
I. OPERATING REVEhUE Actual axxﬁkxxwmaze* Budget Revised:
421 ,Passenger Fares ' k 30.539 T 2y gey

4Q2f‘5pec1alvTranslt Fares (Woodbridge)
403 1Scheol Bus Service Revenues
404,»Frelgh* Tariffs

405 Charter Service Revenues

406__Aux1111ary Transportatlon Revenues ) _ e

>4G7» Non-Ttansportatlon Revenues.

408 ,Taxes Levied Directly by Transit
’ System fSpec1fy)

409 Local Cash Grants & Relnbursements
{Specify) Local Transpocstation Fund
(LTF). o 54,539 _179,319 -

419 Local Special Fare Assistance

411  State Cash Grants & Reimbursements
(Specify) State Transit Assistance g v . ST

, .Fund (STA) ‘ - 107,761 - 93,859

412 State Special Fare Assistance Lo P '

413 Federal Cash Grants & Reimbursements
"~ (Specify) UMTA Grants :

438 Contributed Services

440 (SpeéifY). lnﬁerest ‘ o SRR . eef‘ 271

TOTAL - 192,839~ . 211,302
II. CAPITAL REVENUE | -

464A Federal Cap1ta1 Grants & Subsidies : _ _
: (Specify) . . w

State Cap1tal Grants & Subventions
(Specify) State Tran51t Assistance
'Funds (STA) .

Local Capital Provisions (Specify) .
Local Transportation Fund (LTF) : 26,000 o h0,179

Non-Governmental Donations

TOTAL 26,000 . 40,179




2
¥
£

randin Aot o He, Y Al it G e ) Faaip

*Please circle either "actual" or

"estimate“

L Py
a
 fiIg*iOPERATiNGfExpEstsf_f}f? ; log4ai8s.
"- * LT o Actual xnmxssowmame*
'-SQi}”Labor - , ,
B perators Salarles/uages ,59
LA Other Salarles/uages c8
562? Frxnge Benefits - ’
1503 v§erv;ces
 5@4“Ma£efia1s/Supp1ies
 Fuels/Lubricants
 T Tires/Tubés ‘
i ,_; ;}5£het v‘Vehicfe & Radio Rép:fr
ﬁ'565f 0ti1;;ies ' RN
' SBG'fcéSualty/Liability Costs 6.000
507 Taxes s
5038 Purchased Transportation Service 175,293
509 Miscellaneous Expenses 723
; 510 Expense Transfers
55511 'Iﬁtetest Expense
~512-1Lease$ and Rentals
- 513 Depreciétion/Amortization
Opefator FQnds
: C:aﬁt'funds'
» o TOTAL 182.978
IV, CAPITAL EXPENSES ‘
Deot Service
Land/Property Acqu1szt10n
F.Vehlcles , ‘23387
| Construction
- Other - Radios 765
23,952

See page 13.

1985 86

Budget: Revnsed

204,780

—_— e ——

— 709

211,302 -

&
&
¥
3
¥

,?jg’u59‘**'

720 -

40,179

, as appropriate.




OPERAT*ONAL INFORMATION* |

Actual Estlma ted Actual v B
“FY 1983-84 FY 1984-85  FY 1985-86.

1. patronage *

e, Total Passengers ' 61,755 ve§8,869" 70,480

. 'b. Revenue Passengers 1,877 _ i,ohs ‘2,745H:”

c. ~Youth Passengers

d. Elderly Passengers 59,878 - 57,824 | ' 65,854 :

‘ e{' Handlcapped Passengers v ' : ' 2

2. Vehlcle Miles % %
a. Total Vehiele’Miles v 106,140 107, 869 e 107,971 ?

" b. Revenue Vehicle Miles 106,140 ' 107,869 107,971 §

3. Revenue Vehicle Hours 9. 448 9,342 . 92052 %
4. Revenue Vehicle Fuel %
“Consumption %

a. piesel : 8,104 8,194 5,§3f" %.

b. 'Gasoline » - 3,497 -é
"Ca L1qu1d Natural Compressed ' %
‘Gas ‘ e

5. Fare Structure :
a. Base o v 2.00 2,00 1,00 é

b. 2Zone | | ' é

c. Youth- L

d. Senior . S .50 .50 o .50 :

e. Handicapped . .50 .50 Ie}g "-Sd é

f. Monthly Pass k ‘ %

g. ther :

h. Average Fare | .54 .54 | :";55. ;
'There are no County passengers included in. these totals, ' ; X
#%Includes miles for. County: service. All other fngures reflect Clty serv:ce only. . . i

... *Attach addltlonal pages as necessary to alter or completeidescrlptlon




- _THREE YEAR FISCAL PLAN .~

1986-87 1987-88" 1988-89 -

_Operating Expenses - $ 213,355 $ 219,755 $ 226,350

'-,aoperatiﬁgwéevenues

‘Sources: LTF $ _ 170,050 $ 175,130 s 18,410
E | | R

f

' Federél

RS

'ﬂGeneréi'Fund

g TSR TR 44T

%

Other 6755 6,980 7,165

Total _ $ __213,355 $ 219,755 $ 226,350

'C_a‘p.itayl’,Expen‘ées $ 27,000 $ -0- $ _ -0-

‘capital Revenue

 Sources: LTF ..$ __ 27,000 $ -0- $ -0-

Federal

Other

R e Sy

Total = - - $ 27,000 $ -0- s -0-

FINAS AL ST I N




. .,e\\;

 FLEET INVENTORY °
"(Article 4 Operator Only) .

g T T Production] ¥ of] Fuel]  Seat Special Features .
Make & Model Year {'Veh.l“Typeg Capacity TAC [EP [WC [Other
| I~ | |
1982 Chev. N T | | | l I
Statlon Wagon 1982 ; 2 Diesel 6 X _ S N e
1985 Chev. l R
Station Wagon 1985 } 5 . [Gasohneg 6 X
| _
I § :
:
' i
: |
' :
| [ i
1
1 l
! - |
] |
STOTAL' xxxxxxxxXxxL . xXXXX . R E I %j
| ' Vehicles tc be Purchased m FY 3 82
T I , v.l I T |
| station Wagon 1986 2 lhasohne 6 xvg _ } : |
l | . : I
! ' Pl [
|- | b | :
R ' N i ;
AC = Air ‘Conditinr}ed . , **]t may be f‘eas'ible'[to purcﬁase.and install
EP = Environmental Package .two new gasoline engines rather than purchase
- WC = Wheelchair Lift , two entirely new vehucles,‘1986 87 TDA G
: Cla:m w:ll address thls. R _ S




o~

RN,

iv. Has this system been in, ‘non=- compl1ance w1thfitep;
' required local support rat10°,w55~jNo’ A

If yes, 1dent1fy the year or yeatgiitfff

3. Extension of Service

An extension or new service is exempt from the required
-farebox and local support ratios-if: : v

A. The extension of.service has been in operatlon for less
than two years at the end of the flscal ypar.

" B.  The claxﬂant s operatlng cost for the fxscal year, after
excluding the operating cost of. the extension of service,
exceeds its operatlng_cost for the prlor fiscal year.

'C. The claimant,submits a teport on the eitensien of service
to COG. (For details of the report, see 6633.8(c)).

i. 1Is this a new service? .

—

ji. 1Is there an extension of service being claimed?

If so, please identify tﬁe'é*tensiCn of service:

4, Fifteen Percent Fxr*ndlture Increase

If any of the line items on’ the attached budget exceed by

move than 15% the’ expendlture for that same item ‘in the
previous year's budget, then an explanatxon for that 1ncrease
-must be attached

o , 5. Narrative Description -

Describe .any changes in service characteristics from the
-previous fiscal year. fPlease attach an additional page *t
_ necessary,
Outdated: One additional vehicle was purchased in l98h 85 Saturday service was |n|t|ated
will be ~ and fares lowered for non-elderly and non-handicapped persons.',These were all

g updated for . accomplnshed late in the flscal year so it iS'impossible to ascertainfthe affect

! 1 86 8 T S _of service. | L
9 7 DA ~‘Alreplacement vehicle is nncluded in. thlS year 3 budget to contln e the reolace— R

ff‘ment of d|e<el powered vehlcles to gasolgne.;,




s Artlcle 8 Contractor TDA Requlrements

For contracted transportatlon setvxce prov1ders, the_San Joaquln
,County Council of Governments' Executive Board has waived the

farebox. 'and local support ratlos as it is empowered ‘to do: and

1.?‘Match Requ1rement

establlshed a two-step process.

To receive the same amount of TDA funds  (LTF and STa

Comblned) that a service received in the previous year, no

more  than 99% of the operating funds (mlnus depreC1arlon) ‘in
the budget may be TDA derived. The ten.  percent or more
~atching funds may come from any other source avallable to

‘the communlty as long as 1t is not TDA.
Operatlng Cost Per Passenger Objectlve

’To receive an amount of TDA funds (LTF and STA comblned) in

excess of what was claimed the prev1ous fiscal year, the
claimant must establish a specific service objective fcr the
fiscal year of the claim. This specific objective must be
the operating cost per passenger for the fiscal year of the
claim. The objective should be a realistic one based on
current and past system performance, but should be low enough
to represent an “improvement" when  warranted. The COG

‘Executive Board will adopt the operatlng cost per passenger

figure that a claimant must meet in the fiscal year of the

claim,

If the system failed to meet its operating cost per passenger
objective in the fiscal year prior to the claim, then it

-would: only 'be ellgxble to file a claim for the level of TDA
ufundxng received in that fiscal year.. If.a system wishes' to

be eligible for increased TDA funding in a future fiscal
year, then it should identify an operating cost per passenger
objective. v

i. What was the level of TDA fundlng receive d in the
'prev1ous flscal year for this system (LTF and SLA)°

- $

ii. Does the attached budget information demonstrate at
least a 10% match of non- TDA funds? ,

iii. Is this claim requestlng more TDA funds then were
received in the previous fiscal year? :
If yes, how much more?




N What was. las‘
- Objective? PR T
‘actual: Operatxng_Cost per Passengera

:Fhé’

’a; FY 1984-85 Operat1ng Cost

b. otal Passengers

e. Operatlng Cost Per Passenger SRR T
(a + b) o e 4$:¥*'

v. What is. the Operatlnq COSt per Paseenger Object1ve e
s for ‘this’ Clalm? , g

d. Budgeted Operatxng Cost ' $it

e. Estlmated Total Passengers

f. Operatlng Cost per Passengeg o - {," '>f,w ?f
.(d - e) .; L ,gi‘_, ,L:~' S Lo ‘ : e

- g. FY 1985 86 OPERATING COST PER ' | : S

PASSENPER OBJECTIVE : - - S

3. Flfteen Percent Expendlture Increase

©Y1f any of the line items on the attached budget exceed tnf‘ T
'more :'than 15% the expenditure for that same item in the - -
- previous year s budget, then an explanat1on for that increase
must be attached. SRR .

s Y ;Narratlve Descrlptxon

fDescrlbe ‘any changes in sefviéé"chargetétiéties*"ffsm the';i,:
_previous fiscal year., Please atLach an- add1t1onal page if
© ‘necessary.




LTF: Cost

:ié&f Avenﬁe'td’EimwStreé}

‘Total Cost

e

| STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND

- 3TA Cost -

,'?étdjéét Ti£1e‘ahd*Désctiptioh .

Piject‘Limits

“Total Cost ..

N AT




‘Please

i enthefrequested{ nf

""’ijOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUND

PAKTIII' ROAD AND STRFET PROJECTS

S P atlon for each proj
 for: Transportatlon Development Act fundlng ' <

eing identified

LTF Cost

Project Limits - 'L:Tota

M1sce11aneous wwden1ng

* stce] la ous Curb & Gutters

R'R “Grade- Cross1ng Protect1on @ SPPF L

. Turner-Road @ Mills .
“Cherokee‘lane . . _
Wash1ngton Street ‘

Traffuc S1gna1s
~Lodi-Ave. & Church St.
“Hutchins & Tokay =
Mlscellaneous Locat1ons

RR X1ng Approach Improvements
Tokay Street ‘ .
Locust. Street
Loma Dr1ve ‘ ;

Stockton Street prrovements

Century Blvd/wID Box Cu]vert & Cross1

": * Hutchins Street Improvements

| . STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND

=3 Cherokee Lane Imprevements :

- Pavement hanagement System
Street Maintenance ,

ﬁfPtbjecthit1e~end Description'vif‘_.

Adm1n1strat1on/P]ann1ng

Vine to Tokay

?Tokay;tojtodij/w 1

$ 50 000

o 10,000
L. 14,000

30,000
' 47,000
708,000
262,000 -
S .+ 100,000
Rimby to Vine - 58.000

LockeforditOQS/MfoQYE

Project Title andtDescription

(UsevAdaitioealtPagﬁiiffﬂeéeSSafyj Nf‘

' STA Cost

Project Limits -~ . Tota

b o010 LfUse AddissAanal Dame if Necessarv)

OSC' .

o, ooo~q;ﬁ;,_;

‘15,000,;9'Afaf~'

100,000 i
40,000 ;
80,000

Cost .



Please‘provxde requested

yn DevelopmentbAc

e

'fﬁﬁdihQQ“"

being identified

'LTF Cost .

"[ Turnerth Curb Gutter & Street
Replacement @ Lodu Lake

‘fHam Lane Medlan“(.

frelockeford Street

“Tokay Street

allfornxa Streer, Lockeford to
Turner ‘

"~ SPRR to Cherokee

' project Limits

- "Century/Kettleman

Pleasant to Sacramento
Sacramento to Cherokee

TOTAL

. Total Costy-. . .-

s 175,000

11,000
.3§;600
eoh,OOO .
58,000
’27i;obof

66 000

3 Q °88u v
51,926 000 :;' il

' STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND

~project Title and Description

Project Limits

~(Use Additional Page_if;Neceéséfy)<H

STA Cost .

oo YOSt o
~Total Cost"

: -19—

-(Use Additional page if Necessary)




—OTHBR PURPOSBS

It 1s;poss1b1e that a‘el 1mant'm y WISh to. :
purposes ‘allowed. thhln ‘the Act, but not: covered'by “the . three

prev1ous parts. ,Forﬂ, nstance. TpDA funds. ‘may , T
subsidize AMTRAK service in. a community.’ 'omplete ‘this
sectlon, please identify. the project, the purpose of  the project,
the' estimated cost, and" ‘the fund from which' money 18- being

*‘claxmed . It 1is advzsable to commun1cate wlth‘COG staff before
completlng thxs sect10n.~ ' :

e




' LOCAL TRANSPORTATION E‘UND

TO: San’ Joaquxn County Counc:.l of: Governments :
. 7 186@ East Hazelton Avenue
el Stockton, CA 952085

FROH“* 'Appllcant' City of lodi

"Address- . Pp.0. Box 3006, Lodi, CA, 95241-1910
o {city, Zip) R o — ~
Cof“ta.ét Person:__ Sharon Blaufus - phone: 333-6706
The _City of Lodi -~ . hereby requests, in accordance

with” Chapter - 1400, Statutes 1971 and applicable rules and
~regulations, ‘that its annual transportation claim be approved in
“the :amount of $1,102,490 -~ for. f1scal Year 1985-86 -, to be
drawn from the Local Transportatlon Pund ' B SR

When approved, please transmlt th1s clalm t:o the County Aud).tor
for payment. = Approval of the .claim and payment by - the County
AUditor t6 this applicant is subgect to such monies being on hand
and available for dls_trlbutlon, and to the provisions that such
monies will - be used. only in accordance with the terms of ‘the
approved annual fxnanc:.al plan.

The clalmant certlfles that thxs Local Transportatlon .Fund clalm

and  the’ f’nancxal information" contained  therein, is reasonable:
and  accurate ‘to the best of my knowledge, and . that the
,aforementxoned information ‘indicates the eligibility - of this
claimant  for funds for the fiscal year of the application

'pursuant to CAC Sectlon 6634 and 6734. :

APPROVED' S . Applicanf:: City of Lodi )
san Joaquln County Counc:.l | By- % ( ,OM
of Governments Assidtant City Manager..

T:.tle- For: Cnty Manager Tom Petersonf

‘By: T T bata: | ?/‘/ - 19_‘&

PFTER D. VERDOORN

Pitle: Executive Director

Date: o ) 19




SRS R MR (R by R

o s e A F s P A

STATE TRANSIT‘ ASSISTANCE‘- CLAIM Sl S ‘

TO: San Joaqu1n County Councxl*of Governments?
1860 East Hazelton Avenue’
k Stockton, CA 95205 ':"'

FROM: Appllcant: C'ty of Lod:

Address: - - . P.O. Box 3006 Lodi, CA, 95241~ 1910
(city, 21ip)

Contact Person: 'shému{Blaufus . o - Phone: 333-6706 .

This claimant, qualified putsdant to Section‘99203~and 99315 of

:thefPublic‘Ut111t1es ‘Code,  hereby requests, in accordance with

Chapter 1400, Statutes of 1971 ‘as amended, and appllcable rules
and ‘regulations, that "an- allocatlon be made in° the: amount of -
$ 93,859 _for fiscal 'year ]1985-86 + to be drawn from the

State Transit Assxstance trust- fund of San Joaquin County - -for the  ‘

follow1ng purposes and in “the followlng respective amounts'
Purposes : : . Amounts

Dial-A-Ride Services | $93,859

Allocation instruction and payment by the County Auditor to th1sf
claimant are subject to such-monies being on hand and available -
for distribution, and to the provxslons that such monies will be

used only in accordance thh the terms of the approved claxm. ‘

pursuant to CAC Section 6634 and 6734.

APPROVED: ' Applicant:__ city of Lodi.

San Joaquin County  Council _ By : Q§thsz: ::e .

of: Governments ’ : C/PSSLSGH“:CltybEUBger

By._. . V- 'Dé,t,e.:‘ ?/y 1? gl

PETER D. VERDOORN |

Title: Executive Director

Date: 19

The claimant certlfles that ‘this State Transit Assxstance Fund
Claim and the financial “information contained herein, ' is
reasonable and accurate to the best of my knowledge, and that the-
aforementioned informatlon indicates the eligibility of this
claimant for funds for the fiscal vyear "of the application

Title: ¥yor: City Manager Tbm Peterson ;




11.

 TRANSPORTATION DEV!

A.
B,

Cc.

F.

G.

“Area Apportiohheﬁt-lgas_géf

Pedéstrianlgicy¢le Apbbrtionment

Pfevious'Years"Unclaimed Apportidnment‘

.Uhéxpehded_Ca;rdeer.,

‘Total Avallable for 1985 86 Clalm(s)

1ess any LTF Already Clalmod 1985 86

TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR THIS CLAIM

" Local Transportation Fund Available Appoftidﬁﬁéﬁt'

—1h023

60,607 ____

. ’.__351;359..'..'-‘.
1,093,051

© 1,093,051

S —O_-_'._

State Transit Assistance Fund Available Apportionment

A.

B.

Area Apportlonment 1985-86
Spec1a1 Trana1t Apportxonment 1985-86

waa 1985 86 Unclalmed Apportxonment

'Unexpended Carryover ﬁ.v e

Tota1 Avaiiab1e fbr'1985-86 éiaim(s)
less any STA Already Clalmed 1985 86

TOTAL AVRLLABLE FOR THIS CLAIM

$ 62,485
L R
20,_721; |

- - —

- e -

— - -

-




TRANSPORTATION DEVBLOPMENT ACT ALLOCATIONS e

Claim Purpose . 'f."”'ffv i;  £?? _ui 'Iv STA*

i- ‘ tPublxc Transportat1on e
Artlcle 4 (99269) Operator o * 19,498 "23*359
Artlcle 8 (994ﬂ®(c)) Contractor B

II. Pedesttian and Bicycie

' N/A
Artlcle 3 (99234) ; :
Artlcle 8 (994@0(a)) : 3&,65

III. Roads and Streets

“Article 8 (99400(a)) . 934,988 |

Iv. Other

' : N/A
Article 8 (99498(b) or N
99400(4)) \ oI -

TOTAL THIS CLAINM | 1,093,051 93:_ 59
% $b7 97i |s beung reprqgrammed from Streets I3 Roads to Transnt
a. TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR THIS CLAIN 1,093,051 93,859
b. TOTAL THIS CLAIM = 1,093,051 - 9385y
C. UNCLAIMED APPORTIONMENT g o |
1985-86 (a - b) , e -

*This will automatically be classifled as Artlcle 6.5 (99313 3)
for purposes of the Act.

IMPORTANT: Please identify any unexpended carryover 1ncluded
PALLAL LT
in the amounts being claimed above.




1= PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

- Please Circle either: Artlcle 4 operator or. Artlcle 8 contractor

PINANCIAL INPORMATION

1984-85 ,j,f 1985-86

'I. OPERATING REVENUE | . Actual exxassimea* Budget Revised -
‘ 401 - Passenger Fares S k 39,639 . 27.859
402 Spec1al Tran31t Fares (WOodbr:dge) ) o S ; ' '
483‘ School Bus Serv1ce Revenues
j494 Frelght Tar1ffs R :
ﬂ'-465 Charter Servxce Revenues _' , ‘
kv 496 ”Auxllllary Transportatlon Revenues o ~’_‘1»_7,' f»;» : T

407 Non—Transgortatlon Revenues

'4QB Taxes Levied Dlrectly by Transzt
System {specify)

409 Local Cash Grants & Relmbursements
(specify) Local Transportatlon Fund
(LTF) : e 54,539 ' 79,319

419 Local Special Fare A551stance S e e S

‘411 State Cash Grants & Relmbursements
“{sSpecify) State Transzt Assxstance :
‘Fund (STA) : , : 107,761 93,859
412 State Special Fare A551stance T 1 S

‘313 Federal Cash ‘Grants & Relmbursements
‘ (specify) UMTA" Grants S

;430 Contributed Serv1ces ; .
449 (Specify) Interest ‘ el _ 271

- TOTAL %:rjf.f'192,839- 211,302
II. CAPITAL REVENUE ' o

464 Federal Cap1ta1 Grants & Sub51dzes
B (Specify) .
State Cap1ta1 Grants & Subventlons

(Specxfy) State Tran51t A551stance
Funds (STA)

Local Capital Provisions (5pec1fy) S ‘ ;
Local Transportation Fund (LTF) ~-.26,000 L 40179
Non-Governmental Donatxons L :

~TOTAL . - ‘T;~26,oob' o 40,179




III.

501
e uperators Salaries/Wages

582
503

595
506

507

508

509
512

511
512
513

IV.

*Please c1rcle elther "actual”" or "estxmate

**For purchase ofthreenew gasoline: powerod vehlcles.

Other

- 'OPERATING EXPENSES

Labot

Othet Salarxes/ﬂages -

'Frlnge Benefits

‘jServ1ces

Materlals/Supplles
Fuels/Lubrlcants
T1res/Tubes_

Vehncle & Radlo Repalr

Utllztlés' '

Casualty/Llabxl .ty Costs

‘Taxes

~Purchased Transportation Service

Miscellaneous Expenses

Expense Transfers

,intéreétnzxpense

_Leases and Rentals

Depreciation/Amortization
<Qpérato: Funds

~Grant Funds

s _ - TOTAL
CAPITAL EXPENSES

Debt Servxce

'”Land/Property Acqu151t10n

Vehicles

'Construct10n

Other Radios

TOTAL.

|
j

1984-85

6,000
245

]
2

i

182

2387

23,952

Ac tua l mxbs«kaam *:

i

';

|

il

|

19 85—86

R
1
H
i
8
{

1,6

204,780
0

|

211,302

SIS,

45

[

720

/

ho,179

}

‘as approprlate. -

See page 13.

Budge t Revnysked |




OPERATIONAL INFORMATION* o

Actual Bstxmated o Actual
FY 1983-84  FY 1984- -85 FY 1985-86

‘1. Patronage *

aenvfotai PaSsengers » ”6i,755 58,869 o ft?o,k80

b. Revenue Passengers ‘ 1,877 1,045 2,788

Cc. Youth Passengers

d. ElderlylPassengers  ,s vS9;878 o 57,824"' ~vr,26§;854 St

e. Handieabped»Passengers

2. Vehlcle Mlles Ty

a. Total Vehlcle Miles 106,140 "~ 107,869 107,971
b;; Revenue Veh;cle lees 105;1Ad 107, 869 o7, 971
3. Revenue Vehlcle Hours : 9.448 - 9,342 T jgpkz

v».4. Revenue Vehlcle Fuel

Consumptlon
a. Diesel - __8,10b 8,19 5,437
b.- Gasollne':r hd G ,“»" L : -: 53,497 2 5

G L1qu1d Natural Compressed
‘Gas

5. Fare Structure.

ifefn;Bese, o . o 2.00 2.00 _ _~:7-i.oof,-ﬁiﬂ
.‘b; Zone o ; : - | , R 5 e

c. Youth .

d. Senior ST 50 0 s0

e. Handicapped 8 v ‘_ ;50. v ' .50 : "* 7;50;;_

f. ‘Monthly Pass”"

g. VOther

‘ h. Average Fare gl 54 T .55
#There are no. County passengers nncluded in_these totals.
“#%Includes miles for County service. All other figures reflect Clty service only.

*Attach addltxonal pages as necessary to alter 0T complete descrlpt10n7' 




 operating E

Operating Revenues.

" Sources:

sTA -

‘OthefA

B rétal'

. capital Expenses .

Capital Revenue

Sogtqeé: jtfyl

. STA -
i L ~ Pederal

Other

Totai

Fares. . . -

‘fééhéfalffdnd‘

 1987-38

s 219755 - §

!

F

645

6,980

|

I

, 80 l}]O =

= s




b e AR ARV Aot hen e f oS e F s e

L FLEET
(Artlcle

OpﬁﬁatOt,Only)

NVENTORY

o DT
11982 Chev. ...
“Istation Wagon

R _;,;,,Uproductxon( 3 of
|Make & Modell |

_Year

Fuel]

Veh. ;TY??

“Capacity

Features
WC Tother |

Special“
AC; EP..

Seat .

1985 Chev.

: Station Wagon-

e

1985,

-5 téﬁdﬁné

TOTAL

AXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXX

‘Vehic;eé'go

_bé ?ufcbasedvin FY jgge_gzgﬁ

Stat?on'Wagon

e e wm—— o S

1986

2 basol.ind

L e I
e s e s ewar oo o]

L E M
QT O
B T

Air Conditioned
Environmental Package
Wheelchair Lift '

‘*"tt may be feasnble to purchase and xnstall

two new gasoline engines rather than: purchase l
‘two ‘entirely new vehicles; 1986~ 37 TDA -
Clalm wnll’address thns.vv' Lo




—

Fare Ratlo Requlrement

For an operator serv1ng “a non-urbanlzed area ‘and- provxd—
ing exclus1ve service to the ‘elderly and handxcapped; the

~ratio - of  fare. revenues ‘to roperating cost “(minus
-depreciation) must equal ‘at ileast 16%, or. the”ratlo the

’operator achzeved in FY 1978t79, whlchever 13 greater.

For an’ operator serv1ng an: urbanxzed area, the ratlo of
fare revenues. to operator1ng cost (minus depreciation)

- must equal at least 20%, or the ratio. the. operator
achzeved in: FY 1978 79, whlchever is greater.

'i}“*What is thxs system s requxred farebox recovery'

'ratlo°*j loz

ii. Does the attached budget demonstrate that the: system

will meet . its ‘required - farebox recovery ratio?
Yes - : C ’

iiit Has the system utlllzed 1ts grace year° ' No

iv.  Has thxs system been 'in non-compliance with xts

A,

-is greater..v

‘required. farebox recovery ratio? No -
- If yes, identify the year or years:

2. Local Support Ratlo

For an- operator servlng a: non urbanlzed area, and/or

providing exclusive service to' the elderly and handi~

capped,  the ratio- of fare revenue plus local support
(lccal taxes, general fund, etc. 6611.3) to. operating
cost, (mxnus deoreczatlon) must equal at least 10%, or
the ratio the operator achleved in 4 1978 79, whichever

For an" operator serv1ng an urbanzzed area, the ratio of
fare revenues plus’ 1oca1 ‘support (local taxes, general
fund, etc. 6611.3) .to operating cost, (minus

depreciation) must equal at least 10%, or the ratio ‘the

'operator achieved 'in FY 1978 79,‘wh1chever 15 greater.

'y

i. What is thxs system s requ1red local support ratio?
' S10 % :

ii, Does the attached budget demonstrate that the systenm

wlll meet thxs requ1red local support ratio? XeS' .

i. Has thls system utlllzeu its grace year? No

oAb g B

k3

2

x
g

5
B

5

H

3




© Qutdated:
will be

34 updated for

1986-87- TDA

‘Clazm

‘hf{v.'1nas~thxs system been 1n non- complxance with 1ts
s ”~requ1red local support rat::.o’> : 'vNo :

'“fpvxf ves, 1dent1fy the year or years-

then31on of Serv1ce

'An extensxon or new service 1s exempt from the requlred\
_farebox and local support ratlos if: :

A.jvThe extension of service has been in operatlon for less
than two years at the end of the fxscal year.

" B.- The cla1mant's operatlng cost for the fxscal year, after \
i excludzng ‘the operatzng ‘cost of the extension of service,

o exceeds 1ts operatlng cost for the prlor f1sca1 yeat.:

C;' The c1a1mant submxts a teport on the extensxon of service
to COG. (For deta1ls of the report; see 6633, 8(c\).

i, 1Is th1s a new serv1ce°'

ii. 1Is there an extensxon of serv1ce belng clalmed?

If soy please 1dent1fy the extensxon of service:

Flfteen Percent Bxpend;ture Increase

if any ‘of the llne items on the attached budget exceed by
more than 15% the expenditure for. 'that same  item in the
previous ‘year's budget, then an explanatlon for that increase

; must be attached

Narratlve Descrxptlon

Descr1be any changes in service characteristics from the:

previous fiscal year. Please attach an add1t10nal page if
necessary.

One additional vehicle was purchased in 198& 85, Saturday service was |n|tnated
and fares lowered for non-elderly and non~ handlcapped persons. These were all
accomplashed late in the fiscal year so it .is xmpossnble to ascertaln the affect
- of .service, .~

- A replacement vehscle is nncluded in thlS year 's budget to cont:nue the replace_.,f
’ fﬁment of dlesel-powered vehlc)es to gasolnne. -

g

A e parst s e e

3
S




Artlcle 8 Contractor_TDA Recerrements

" For contracted transportatlon servxce prov1ders, the San Joaqu;n

County Council of Govezwunents' Executlve Board has: waived the

farebox and local suppert ratios as it xs empowered to . do and
establxshed a two-step process.v" :

1._

Match Requlrement

To “receive the ‘same amount of TDA funds (LTF and "STA

‘comblned) that .a service ‘received in the previous year, no
more than 90% of the operating. funds (minus depreciation): in
“the budget may be TDA: derived. [ The ten: percent .or more '

- ‘matching . funds may . ‘come from any other source avazlable to

’the commun1ty as’ long as it is not TDA.

’Operatlng Cost Per Passenger o Jectxve:

To - recelve -an amount of TDA funds (LT” and STA combzned) in
excess of what was ‘claimed ' the prevxous fiscal year, the

claimant must. establlsh a specific service objective for the

fiscal year of the ‘claim.. This specxflc Objective must be
‘the operatlng cost per passenger for the fiscal year of the
claim.  The objective :should be a realistic cne .based -on

current and past system performance, but should be low: enough

to - represent an-v'lmprovement”; when warranted. The  COG

"Executive Board will adopt the operatlng cost per passenger

figure ‘that - a clalmant must meet in. the fiscal year of the
clainm. : -

If the system failed to meet 1ts operatlng cost per passenger

objective in the" flscal year prior “to' the claim, then it

would only be ellglble to'file-a clalm for the level of TDA

funding received in  that fiscal year. If a system wishes to
be eligible for increased. TDA:: ~funding : in. a: future . fiscal
year, then it should 1dent1fy an operatlng cost per passenger

objective.

.

i. wWhat was the level of TDA fundlng recelved in the -
previous’ flscal year for- thlS system- (LTF and SLA)°
$ _ : : .

ii. Dpoes the attached budget 1nformat10n demonstrate at
least a 10% match of non- TDA funds°

jii. 1Is this clalm requestlng more TDA fuads then were
received in the previous flscal year9
,If yes, how much more?

————

———

SR PRI A O TS I AT 6 T

TR

rizm g




‘was’ last yeat's‘Opm'“tlng Cost per Passengerc-
“Objective°" ) What
3actua1 Operatlng Cost per Passenger”'r<'1

a.’ FY 1984 85 Operatlﬂg Cost s

”fb;" Total Passengers-

zfe.' Operatlng Cost Per. Passenger ,
_f{a * b) 5 » $

Ve dWhat is the Operatlng Cost. per Passenget Object1vef
' for thls cla1m° .

d. Budgeted Operatlng Cost 8

e; 'Estlmated Total Passengers"

£ -Operatlng Cost per Passenger

(d » e) ' , $

g. FY 1085-86 OPERATING COST PER
PASSENGER OBJECTIVE | $

».Fifteen Percent Expendlture Increase

5If any of the line items on- “the attached budget exceed by
.more ' than '15% the expendzture for ‘that same item 'in the

previous yeart's budget, then an explanatlon for that 1ncreasev

‘must be attached.

‘Narrative Description

‘Describe any changes in service characteristics from the

previous fiscal year. Please attach an additional page if .

necessary.

e AT R

eyt AT TR L L B SR T

;

IS



LOCAL ‘TRANSPORTATION FUND

11 - PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCL

'PROJECTS

1 #Ham Lane Street Improvements

: %wbrk'fh ﬁrdg}éss‘

‘project Limits:

LodiiAvgnue‘tbutim'gifééf

. STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND

- STA Cost

" project Title and Description

pProject Limits

Total Cost




'I-O,CAL wswmumnrm :

ART ITI fROAD AND TREET?PROJECTS o

ch#pro;eetybeiﬁgli

déntifiedf

= LOS T

.rQJecc Tltle and Descrlptlon

Project Limits

JisToca

M1sce11aneous W1den1ng

22M1scellaneous Curb A Gutters

. Turner:Road @ Mx]]s

x;Cherokee Lane
Wash1ngton Street ‘

niTraff1c S1gna1s-';

- Lodi Ave. & Church St

" Hutchins & Tokay
Miscellaneous Locations

“RR thg»Abproach Improvements
"~ Tokay Street
Locust¢Street

Stockton Street Improvements

Century B]vd/WID Box Culvert & Crossi

* Hutch1ns Street Improvements

"H*.Cherokee‘Lane xmprovements
- *- Pavement Management System
~Street Maintenance
: Adm1nlstrat1on/P1ann1ng

J:”’R R. Grade Cr0551na Protect1on @ SPPH .

Vine to Tokay

Rimby to Vine -
Tokay to Lodi R/W

Lockefbrd tdAS/Mufray

$ 50, ooo ”

100,000

'1}70 ooo

xfls,ooo;_,u
. '10,000¢
14,000 -

40000
80,000
30,000
47,000
6,000
262 ooo

100,000

158,000 -
15,000

75,000
5,000

128,000
2,000 o

 STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND

N AR VB S

and Description

TUse Add1t10nal Page 1f Necessary) h..;

--Tota

f;STA'Costeiv

“v?roject Title

10

Project Limits

(H:n Ar3¢31"snh91 ‘Dnno 1f Necessarv)

Cost -




for Transport

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUND

Pronect T1t1e and Desczxption

ART‘III <

ROAD'AN R EPT PROJECTS

ng

Project Limits

Please provxde'the requested 1nformatlon,for each progect bexngildentlfled
ti on*Development act fund s

| LTP cost

_{Mlscellaneous Asphalt Overlays
;Projects -t]986 e

:11Turner Rd Curb Gutter & Street
"Replacement @ Lodl Lake

Lockeford Street

Tbkay Street

Ctalifornia Street, Lockeford to
Turner

'fCentury/Kettleman‘

Pleasant to Sacramento
Sacramento to Cherokee

SPRR to Cherokee

TOTAL

. Potal: Cost

11,000
. 34,000

204,000 .
58,000

271,000
66,000

$ 934,988

$1,926,000

T : . ' “(Use Additional Page if Necessary).
'STATi TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND R DL e T
LT Sl T STA Cost: ' 1 ..
'ctfProjeCt”Title and Description - Project Limits Total Gost. 1 -
| ’ |

(Use Addltxonal page 1T Necessary)




s AN A4 idas e W e phs

4
:
¥
+

'PAR‘i‘ : I“vf'll. OTHER 'PURPOSES-

previous ‘partsi’ ‘“For - instance,-
subsidize  AMTRAK .service - in - a.
section, please 1dent1fy the. prOJect, “the” purpose of ‘the’ p'i:o:.ect{
the estimated . cost, and’ the ‘fund “from which money -‘is being . .
‘claimed,. . It i1s:advisable ‘to commun;cate with COG staff beforegw
'complet1ng th:Ls sect1on.

2
£
H
H




